

Fees Structure:

Miscellaneous Fees / Admission Fees (Non-refundable) / Boarding and Tuition Fees

Due Date	01.03.2019	01.03.2019	1st Payment	2nd Payment	3rd Payment	4th Payment	Total Annual Fees
			01.04.2019	01.07.2019	01.10.2019	01.01.2020	

Fees for Class 3 - Class 6

ZIA Early Bird Plus (10% Discount)	₹ 27,000**	₹ 5,000	₹ 91,800				₹ 1,23,800
ZIA Early Bird (5% Discount)	₹ 27,000**	₹ 5,000	₹ 48,450		₹ 48,450		₹ 1,28,900
ZIA Regular School Fees	₹ 27,000**	₹ 5,000	₹ 25,500	₹ 25,500	₹ 25,500	₹ 25,500	₹ 1,34,000

Fees for Class 7 - Class 9

ZIA Early Bird Plus (10% Discount)	₹ 30,000**	₹ 5,000	₹ 91,800				₹ 1,26,800
ZIA Early Bird (5% Discount)	₹ 30,000**	₹ 5,000	₹ 48,450		₹ 48,450		₹ 1,31,900
ZIA Regular School Fees	₹ 30,000**	₹ 5,000	₹ 25,500	₹ 25,500	₹ 25,500	₹ 25,500	₹ 1,37,000

** See the next table for details of Miscellaneous fees or call ZIA OFFICE



**Miscellaneous Fees Details	Class 3 - 6	Class 7 - 9
E- Learning Tablets	₹ 6000	₹ 6000
Cambridge Books	₹ 2500	₹ 5500
Islamic Books	₹ 2500	₹ 2500
Art and Craft	₹ 1500	₹ 1500
Stationeries	₹ 1500	₹ 1500
Medical*	₹ 5500	₹ 5500
Uniform(Sports/House/Winters)	₹ 3500	₹ 3500
Sports	₹ 1000	₹ 1000
Annual Tour	₹ 1000	₹ 1000
Caution Money*	₹ 1000	₹ 1000
Extra Expenses (Logo/Canteen/Misc etc.)	₹ 1000	₹ 1000
Total	₹ 27000	₹ 30000

* Represents refundable fee or carry forward to next academic year.

Fees Policy:

- Fee is to be paid in four quarterly installments i.e. April, July, October, January from 1st to 15th of the particular month.
- Parents can pay fee by cash, cheque or Internet banking/NEFT.
- Miscellaneous charges are to be paid along with the tuition fees at the beginning of the session at the time of admission or first installment.
- First reminder will be sent to parents on 16th of the month in which the fee is due. Second and third reminder will be sent on 1st and 15th of the second month. Final reminder will be issued on 1st of the third month, after that the name of the student will be struck off the rolls.
- A parent can pay fee in advance for all the four quarters (ask for early bird discount if any) but part payment of an installment is not permitted.
- If due to any unavoidable reasons, a parent is unable to pay the fee on due date, he should make a written request to this effect.
- In case a cheque is bounced, the parents will be informed about it. They will then be asked to pay the fee in cash along with the late payment fee for the period and bouncing charges. These cases will be treated at par with the defaulters of late payment of fee. Once the cheque is bounced, the fee for remaining quarters will be realized in CASH only. No cheque will be accepted for the balance installments.
- The account department will issue a proper receipt for any payment of the fee. The matter should be brought to the notice of school authorities in case receipt is denied.